

BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

AUG 3 1 2018

KS State Board of Healing Arts

In the Matter of)	
Kenneth R. Downing, D.C.)	
)	KSBHA Docket No. 18-HA00008
Kansas License No.: 01-05018)	OAH No. 18-HA0002 BHA
)	

JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION OF CONSENT ORDER

COMES NOW the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board"), by and through its Executive Director, Kathleen Selzler Lippert, a duly authorized representative of the Board, in accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Administrative Procedure Act, K.S.A. 77-501 *et seq.*, as amended, and upon due consideration of the agency record, the applicable statutes and regulations, and being otherwise duly advised in the premises, makes the following determinations:

- 1. On or about December 13, 2017, Licensee entered into a Consent Order with the Board for concerns regarding fee splitting, false advertising, advertising to guarantee a professional service or perform any operation painlessly, conduct likely to deceive, defraud, or harm the public, obstruction of a Board investigation, failure to furnish to the Board legally requested information, and willful or repeated violations of the Kansas Healing Arts Act. The Consent Order publicly censured Licensee, imposed a fine of \$1,500.00, and required Licensee to attend a record keeping course, pass an ethics examination, and attend an ethical advertising course.
- 2. The Board record reflects that Licensee has completed all terms of the Consent Order and has no further obligation for compliance with the Consent Order.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Licensee has satisfied all terms and conditions of

the Consent Order filed on December 13, 2017, and the Consent Order is fully and finally resolved without entry of further order.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated this 318 day of August, 2018.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Direct

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing **Journal Entry of Satisfaction of Consent Order**, by depositing the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, on this 31 day of August, 2018, addressed to:

Kenneth R. Downing, D.C. *Licensee* 4711 Mission Rd. Westwood, KS 66205

Matthew A. Kentner Kentner Wyatt, LLC 435 Nichols Rd., Ste. 200 Kansas City, Missouri 64112 Attorney for Licensee

and a copy was hand delivered to:

Susan R. Gering
Deputy Litigation Counsel
Kansas State Board of Healing Arts
800 SW Jackson, Lower Level - Suite A
Topeka, Kansas 66612

Compliance Coordinator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level - Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

and the original was filed with:

Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level - Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Beth Visocsky, Operations Manager